BOARD OF SELECTPERSON'S MEETING AGENDA December 7, 2017 6:30 p.m. Rumford Falls Auditorium

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS MUST BE ADDRESSED FROM THE PODIUM FOR DIGITAL RECORDING PURPOSES. PLEASE RAISE YOUR HAND TO BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIRPERSON OR COME TO THE PODIUM.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag
- 3. Public Hearing: Liquor License and Special Amusement Permit American Legion

Liquor License for VFW Post 1641

- 4. Special Presentation or Award:
- 5. Comments
 - A. Public Comment
 - B. Town Manager's Report
 - C. Department Head or Committee Chair Report (as needed)
 - D. Selectperson's Report
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
 - A. Approval of Minutes from Select Board Meeting of November 16, 2017
 - B. Approval of Liquor License and Special Amusement Permit for American Legion Post 24
 - C. Approval of Liquor License for VFW Post 1641
 - D. Approval of Town of Rumford Safety Policy Mission Statement
 - E. Approval of Fuel Master Management System Public Works Department
 - F. Maine Workplace Smoking Law, 22 M.R.S.A, 1580-A
- 8. Adjournment

Linda-Jean Briggs Town Manager